503523468 10/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3570094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID AUBREY PLUMPTRE	04/28/2014
PAUL RICHARD DRAPER	04/28/2014
DAVID RICHARD MERCER	06/02/2014
NACEUR REKAYA	04/28/2014
PAUL GRIFFIN	04/28/2014
ROBERT FREDERICK VEASEY	04/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI-AVENTIS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
Street Address:	BRUNINGSTRASSE 50
City:	FRANKFURT AM MAIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	65929

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14773326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129132138
Email: lopez@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS E. WETTERMANN Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBHB 15-1310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. WETTERMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Wettermann/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015

PATENT 503523468 REEL: 036795 FRAME: 0075

Total Attachments: 3

source=15_1310_WO_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=15_1310_WO_US_Assignment#page2.tif

source=15_1310_WO_US_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036795 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH (Assignee), Brüningstrasse 50, D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. DE2013/038, entitled

Drug delivery device and method for eliminating a clearance of the piston rod for drug delivery devices

And for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: March 13, 2013

EP Application Filing No.: 13159053.1

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said application(s), and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we state that 1/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	WARLSICK		on this	28	day of	APRIL	_, 2014
	(City and Nation)		£.				
	Signature:	V ww	M.				
	Inventor's Name:	David Aubrey Plu	mptre				
	Residential Address:	36 Shire Way, Dro	itwich Spa,	Worcest	ershire, WF	R9 7RQ, UK	
	Witnessed by:	0	3		8	TOUGL	

1/2

Signed at	WARWICK	OIC	on this _	28	day of	APRIL	, 2014
	(City and Nation)	'			-		
		1/1					
	Signature:	Palle					
	Inventor's Name: /	Paul Richard Dra	per		•		
	Residential Address:			WR11 31	FE, Worces	tershire, UK	
						MA	
	*****	ر وسر	2			STOWN	\
	Witnessed by:				<u></u>	- IJ ORI OV	
Signed at			on this		day of		2014
21811444	(City and Nation)		011 11115		day or		, 2014
	()						
	Ciona de como						
	Signature: Inventor's Name:	David Richard M					
	Residential Address:				. Due EDA	. 1112	
	Residential Address.	30 II VING KOAU, 3	outhbourn	e, Dorse	i, bno abu	, UK	
	Witnessed by:						
				Α			
Signed at	WARWICK	SIC	on this _	218	day of	APRIL	, 2014
	(City and Nation)						
		Commence of the comment of the comme	=)				
	Signature:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O					
	Inventor's Name:	Naceur Rekaya					
	Residential Address:		, Leamingto	on Spa, \	Warwicksh	ire, CV32 5LJ, U	K NR
	E CHO 3HT &	OHE YARD 7	u ruch	y Res	CE CE	CV32600	
	3377		and the same of th			theory	
	Witnessed by:		<i>y</i> -			41000C	
						j	
		6					
Signed at	WARWICK,	.51/	on this	10	day of	1000 11	2014
oigiled at	(City and Nation)		011 tills	0.0	_ uay or	ball track	, 2014
	(City and Ivation)						
		no all	\$				
	Signature:	P.K. GATT	lin				
	Inventor's Name:	Paul Griffin					
	Residential Address:	9 Impney Close,	Redditch B	98 9LZ, 1	Worcesters	shire, UK	
					0	11	
	Witnessed by:	and the same of th			75		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					1	
Signed at	WARWER	. oc	on this	28	day of	APRIL	, 2014
_	(City and Nation)						·
		77 11					
	Cionatura	L. Veo	Sen				
	Signature: Inventor's Name:	Dobort Erodoriele	Vannay				
	Residential Address:	Robert Frederick	vease <u>y</u> d Lillington	Loami	naton Sna	Manujakahira	^\/22.7ED 114
	residential Address.	or Editadde Koa	w, willington	ı, Ediili	ngwn spa,	vvai wicksiiiie,	OVUZ IEF, UF
			4		5	Allen	
	Witnessed by:	724	State Property		(\square	
		J. S.		-		•	

2/2

gned at			on this	day of	, 2014
	(City and Nation)				
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Paul Richard Dra 2 Clyde Avenue,	per Evesham , WR11 3	FE, Worcestershire	e, UK
	Witnessed by:		and the second s	<u> </u>	
ned at	Och SET (City and Nation)	UK	on this <u>O2</u>	day of \underset{\infty} \cdot \underset{\infty}	, 2014
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:		outhbourne, Dorse		
	Witnessed by:	am Chin	m		
ned at	(City and Nation)		on this	day of	, 2014
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Naceur Rekaya	, Leamington Spa,	- Warwickshire, CV3	32 5LJ, UK
	Witnessed by:				
ed at	(City and Nation)		on this	day of	, 2014
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Paul Griffin 9 Impney Close,	Redditch B98 9LZ,	- Worcestershire, U	κ
	Witnessed by:				
ed at	(City and Nation)		on this	day of	, 2014
		Robert Frederick		 nington Spa, Warwi	ickshire, CV32 7EP, UK
	Witnessed by:				

2/2

RECORDED: 10/14/2015